Senate Convenes at 11:00 am

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
FIFTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE
FIRST SESSION

SENATE CALENDAR

Tuesday, February 25, 2025

ROLL CALL

PRAYER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

NEW MEXICO PLEDGE

READING OF THE JOURNAL

INTRODUCTION OF LEGISLATION
A. Bills

. Joint Resolutions

. Resolutions

. Joint Memorials
. Memorials

Mmooaow

MESSAGES FROM THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES
ANNOUNCEMENTS AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

THIRD READING OF LEGISLATION

(1) SENATE BILL 220/aa PUBLICATION OF LEGAL
SETTLEMENT TERMS / SJC
AMENDED / SFC AMENDED

9*" LEGISLATIVE DAY

(WOODS /RAMOS)



(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10)

(11)

(12)

(13)
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SENATE BILL 13

SENATE BILL 92

SENATE BILL 48/aa

SENATE BILL 162/aa

SENATE BILL 112

SENATE TAX, BUSINESS
AND TRANSPORTATION
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR SENATE BILL 175

SENATE BILL 8/a

SENATE BILL 133/a

SENATE JUDICIARY
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR SENATE BILLS 21 &

22/ec
SENATE BILL 158

SENATE BILL 38/aa

SENATE FINANCE
COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE
FOR SENATE BILL 115/ec

STATE-TRIBAL EDUCATION
COMPACT SCHOOLS ACT

HORSE RACING & JOCKEY
INSURANCE FUND

COMMUNITY BENEFIT FUND
/| SCONC AMENDED / SFC
AMENDED

SEVERANCE TAX
PERMANENT FUND
INVESTMENTS / STBTC
AMENDED / SFC AMENDED

HIGHER ED HOUSING
FACILITY PROPERTY TAX

CHILD CARE FACILITY
LOAN FUND CHANGES

VETERINARY MEDICAL
LOAN REPAYMENT PGM /
SFC AMENDED

EDUCATIONAL RETIREES
RETURNING TO WORK /
SEC AMENDED

POLLUTANT DISCHARGE
ELIMINATION SYSTEM ACT

REPORTING OF ECONOMIC
DEVELOPMENT INCENTIVES

SPECIAL EDUCATION ACT
/| SEC AMENDED / SFC
AMENDED

PUBLIC PROJECT
REVOLVING FUND
PROJECTS

(SHENDO)

(PADILLA/EZZELL)

(STEWART)

(CAMPOS)

(WIRTH)

(BERGHMANS /SERRATO)

(WOODS /LUJAN)

(STEWART /WIRTH)

(WIRTH/ORTEZ)

(SHENDO)

(STEWART / THOMSON)

(PADILLA/LUNDSTROM)



(14)

(15)

* SENATE BILL 8l/aajec

SENATE JOINT MEMORTAL 2

BUSINESS ON PRESIDENT’S TABLE

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

SENATE MEMORTIAL 4

SENATE MEMORTIAL 5

SENATE MEMORIAL 7

HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 3

SENATE MEMORTAL 17

NM PROPERTY INSURANCE
PGM. ASSOC. BOARD /
STBTC AMENDED / SFC
AMENDED

FRONTIER AREAS TASK
FORCE

"ALS AWARENESS DAY"
"ACEQUIA DAY"
"LOWRIDER DAY"

"NEW MEXICO TRIO

PROGRAMS DAY"
ROUTE 66, IN RECOGNITION

(WIRTH/VINCENT)

(CAMPOS)

(JARAMILLO/MAESTAS)

(CAMPOS)

(JARAMILLO)

(RUBIO)

(CAMPOS)



