STATE OF NEW MEXICO FIFTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION SENATE CALENDAR

Tuesday, February 25, 2025

9th LEGISLATIVE DAY

ROLL CALL

PRAYER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

NEW MEXICO PLEDGE

READING OF THE JOURNAL

INTRODUCTION OF LEGISLATION

- A. Bills
- B. Joint Resolutions
- C. Resolutions
- D. Joint Memorials
- E. Memorials

MESSAGES FROM THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

ANNOUNCEMENTS AND MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

THIRD READING OF LEGISLATION

(1) <u>SENATE BILL 220/aa</u>

PUBLICATION OF LEGAL
SETTLEMENT TERMS / SJC
AMENDED / SFC AMENDED

(WOODS/RAMOS)

(2)	SENATE BILL 13	STATE-TRIBAL EDUCATION COMPACT SCHOOLS ACT	(SHENDO)
(3)	SENATE BILL 92	HORSE RACING & JOCKEY INSURANCE FUND	(PADILLA/EZZELL)
(4)	SENATE BILL 48/aa	COMMUNITY BENEFIT FUND / SCONC AMENDED / SFC AMENDED	(STEWART)
(5)	SENATE BILL 162/aa	SEVERANCE TAX PERMANENT FUND INVESTMENTS / STBTC AMENDED / SFC AMENDED	(CAMPOS)
(6)	SENATE BILL 112	HIGHER ED HOUSING FACILITY PROPERTY TAX	(WIRTH)
(7)	SENATE TAX, BUSINESS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILL 175	CHILD CARE FACILITY LOAN FUND CHANGES	(BERGHMANS/SERRATO)
(8)	SENATE BILL 8/a	VETERINARY MEDICAL LOAN REPAYMENT PGM / SFC AMENDED	(WOODS/LUJAN)
(9)	SENATE BILL 133/a	EDUCATIONAL RETIREES RETURNING TO WORK / SEC AMENDED	(STEWART/WIRTH)
(10)	* SENATE JUDICIARY COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR SENATE BILLS 21 & 22/ec	POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM ACT	(WIRTH/ORTEZ)
(11)	SENATE BILL 158	REPORTING OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INCENTIVES	(SHENDO)
(12)	SENATE BILL 38/aa	SPECIAL EDUCATION ACT / SEC AMENDED / SFC AMENDED	(STEWART/THOMSON)
(13)	* <u>SENATE FINANCE</u> <u>COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE</u> <u>FOR SENATE BILL 115/ec</u>	PUBLIC PROJECT REVOLVING FUND PROJECTS	(PADILLA/LUNDSTROM)

(14)	* <u>SENATE BILL 81/aa/ec</u>	NM PROPERTY INSURANCE PGM. ASSOC. BOARD / STBTC AMENDED / SFC AMENDED	(WIRTH/VINCENT)
(15)	SENATE JOINT MEMORIAL 2	FRONTIER AREAS TASK FORCE	(CAMPOS)

BUSINESS ON PRESIDENT'S TABLE

(1)	SENATE MEMORIAL 4	"ALS AWARENESS DAY"	(JARAMILLO/MAESTAS)
(2)	SENATE MEMORIAL 5	"ACEQUIA DAY"	(CAMPOS)
(3)	SENATE MEMORIAL 7	"LOWRIDER DAY"	(JARAMILLO)
(4)	HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 3	"NEW MEXICO TRIO PROGRAMS DAY"	(RUBIO)
(5)	SENATE MEMORIAL 17	ROUTE 66, IN RECOGNITION	(CAMPOS)